Evaluate: MAX6884/MAX6885MAX6884 Evaluation System/
Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX6884 evaluation system (EV system) consists of
a MAX6884 evaluation kit (EV kit) and a Maxim CMOD232
command module. The MAX6884 EEPROMconfigurable,
multivoltage supply supervisor monitors six voltage-
detector inputs and an auxiliary input. The MAX6884 also

None 1 Software disk (CD-ROM),
MAX6884 evaluation kit
Ordering Information
Component List
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │  2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX6884/MAX6885MAX6884 Evaluation System/
Evaluation Kit
Quick Start
Recommended Equipment
●● Maxim MAX6884EVCMOD2 (contains MAX6884 EV
kit board and CMOD232 module)
●● DC power supply, 9VDC at 200mA (included with
CMOD232 module)
●● Computer running Windows 98, 2000, or XP with a
spare serial (COM) port
●● Standard 9-pin, straight-through, male-to-female
cable (serial extension cable) to connect the com-
puter’s serial port to the Maxim command module
interface board
●● DC power supply, 3.3V at 100mA
Procedure
The MAX6884 EV kit is fully assembled and tested.
Follow the steps below to verify board operation. Do not
turn on the power supply until all connections are
completed:
Command Module Setup
1)	 Enable the SDA/SCL pullup resistors on the com-
mand module by setting both switches (SW1) to the
on position.
2)	 Set the command module working voltage to 3.3V
by placing a shunt across pins 1-2 of the VDD select
jumper (J1).
3)	 Connect a cable from the computer’s serial port to
the command module (CMOD232) interface board.
Use a straight-through 9-pin male-to-female cable.
To avoid damaging the EV kit or your computer, do
not use a 9-pin null-modem cable or any other propri-
etary interface cable that is physically similar to the
straight-through cable.
4)	 Connect the provided wall cube power supply to the
CMOD232 board.
EV Kit Setup
5)	 Ensure that the I2C address of the MAX6884 is set to
0xA0h by verifying that a shunt is placed across pins
2-3 of jumper JU4.
6)	 Ensure that shunts are installed across pins 2 and 3
of jumpers JU1, JU2, and JU3.
7)	 Ensure that a shunt is NOT installed on jumper JU5.
8)	 Connect the 3.3V DC power supply to the VLED and
GND pads.
9)	 Connect the 3.3V DC power supply to the VCC and
GND pads.
10)	 Carefully align the 20-pin connector of the MAX6884
EV kit with the 20-pin header of the CMOD232 inter-
face board. Gently press them together.
11)	 The MAX6884.EXE software program can be run
from the CD-ROM or hard drive. Use the INSTALL.
EXE program to copy the files and create icons in the
Windows 98/2000/XP Start menu.
12)	 Plug the CMOD232 wall cube into an electrical outlet.